ELECTION NOTICE

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

NOTICE OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, THE 2nd DAY OF APRIL, A. D. 1929.

FUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, THE 2nd DAY OF APRIL, A. D. 1929, AT THE POLLING PLACES HEREINAFTER DESIGNATED IN THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO.

That pursuant to Ordinance No. 447 of the City of Grand Junction, adopted and approved the 6th day of March, A. D. 1929, there will be submitted at said election to the vote of the qualified tax-paying electors of the City of Grand Junction, the following question:

QUESTION SUBMITTED

Shall the City Council of the City of Grand Junction contract an indebtedness on behalf of the City and upon the credit thereof, by issuing the negotiable coupon bonds of the city in the aggregate amount of forty thousand dollars (\$40,000) for the purpose of paying the cost of paying street and alley intersections in said city?

The said general municipal election will be held at the several polling places in the several districts and voting precincts of the City of Grand Junction, in the State aforesaid,

Upon the date and at the places designated aforesaid, the polls will be open from the hour of 7 o'clock A. M. to and including and will be closed at the hour of 7 o'clock P. M. The ballots to be used in voting upon the questions above submitted will be prepared and furnished by the City Clerk to the Judges of the election, to be by them furnished to the voters. The election will be held and conducted, as nearly as may be, in the manner prescribed by law in the case of elections for municipal officers. Registration for the said election will take place in the manner now provided by law. At said election only duly qualified tax paying electors of the City shall be permitted to vote upon the question submitted.

That at said election a member of the City Council will be elected from each of three election districts of said City - namely: First Ward, East Third Ward, and Fourth Ward, and one member of the City Council will be elected from the City of Grand Junction at large, each of the said Councilmen to be elected for the regular four-year term.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the City Council of the City of Grand Junction has caused this notice to be published and posted as required by law, and dated this 6th day of March. A. D. 1929.

STATE OF COLORADO,) 88. do solemnly swear that I am of The Daily Sentinel, a daily newspaper of general circulation, established November 20, 1893; that said newspaper has been printed and published wholly and continuously and uninterrupted ly in the City of Grand Junction, County of Mesa and State of Colorado from that date to the date of this certificate, and is a daily newspaper within the meaning of the Act of the General Assembly of the State of Colorado approved April 7, 1921, and as amended by the Act of the General Assembly of the State of Colorado approved March 20, 1923, and duly qualified within the meaning of 1923, and duly qualified within the meaning of said acts for the purpose of publishing the annexed legal notice or advertisement; that the an-nexed notice or advertisement was published in the regular and entire issue of every num-ber of said daily paper for the period of _____ consecutive insertions, and that That the principal office and place of business

of said newspaper is Grand Junction, Colorado.

In Witness Whereof, have hereunto set ay hand this Thoday of May, A. D. 192 public, this _ / Notary Public.

My commission expires My Commission expires May 4, 1932

I HEREBY CERTIFY that Notices like the above Proof of Publication were posted at each and every polling place in the City of Grand Junction on March, 18th, 1929, fifteen days (15) before the General Municipal Election held April 2nd, 1929.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal, this 17th day of May, A. D. 1929.

City Clerk

ELECTION NOTICE

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO.

VOTICE OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON THESDAY, THE 2ND DAY OF APRIL, A. D. 1929.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A CENERAL MUNICIPAL BLECTION WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, THE 2ND DAY OF APRIL, A. D. 1929, AT THE POLLING PLACES HERE-INAPPER DESIGNATED IN THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO.

That pursuant to Ordinance No. 447 of the City of Grand Junction, adopted and approved the 6th day of March, A. D. 1929, there will be submitted at said election to the vote of the qualifying taxpaying electors of the City of Grand Junction, the following question:

QUESTION SUBMITTED:
Shall the City Council of the City of Grand Junction contract an indebtedness on tehalf of the city and upon the credit thereof, by issuing the negotiable coupon bonds of the city in the aggregate amount of forty thousand dollars (\$40,000) for the purpose of paying the cost of paying street and alley intersections in said city?

The said general municipal election will be held at the several politing places in the several districts and voting precincts of the City of Grand Jinction, in the State aforesaid, as follows:

District "A," City Voting Precinct 9; polling place, City Hall.

District "B," City Voting Precinct 19; polling place, Western

Slope Garage.

District "C," City Voting Precinct 11; polling place, Y. M. C. A.

District "D," City Voting Precinct 12; polling place, 701 Main

Street.
District "E," City Voting Precinct 16; polling place, Christian

District "E," City Voting Precinct 16; polling place, Christian Church.

Upon the date and at the places designated aforesaid, the polls will be open from the hour of 7 o'clock n.m. to and including and will be closed at the hour of 7 o'clock p.m. The ballots to be used in voting upon the questions above submitted will be prepared and furnished by the City Clerk to the Judges of the Election, to be by them furnished to the voters. The election will be field and conducted, as nearly as may be, in the manner prescribed by law in the case of elections for municipal officers. Registration for the said election will take place in the manner now provided by law. At said election only duly qualified taxpaying electors of the city shall be permitted to vote upon the question submitted.

That at said election a member of the City Council will be elected from each of three election districts of said city, namely: First Ward, East Third Ward and Fourth Ward, and one member of the City Council will be elected from the City of Grand Junction at large, each of said Councilmen to be elected for the regular four-year term.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the City Council of the City of Grand Junction has caused this notice to be published and posted as required by law, and dated this 6th day of March, A. D. 1929.

3-15-1t CITY CEERK.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that Notices like the above Proof of Publication were posted at each and every polling place in the City of Grand Junction on March, 18th, 1929, fifteen days (15) before the General Munacipal Election held April 2nd, 1929.

IN WITHESS WEEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal, this 17th day of May, A. D. 1929.

City Clerk